MC39931LW

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on NOVEMBER 7,1996, between FRED R.B. CONKLIN and PATRICIA CONKLIN, husband and wife , as Grantor, AMERITITLE , as Trustee, and ROSS PUTNAM AKA ROSS A. PUTNAM, as Beneficiary,

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLMIATH County, Oregon, described as:

Parcel 1: Lot 1 in Block 10 of TRACT NO. 1039, YONNA WOODS NO. 2, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Parcel 2: The SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 32, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORM-ANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of \*\*PORTY NINE THOUSAND\*\* pollars, with inters the thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable November 15 201.

The protection of the debt secured by this instrument is the dute, stated above, on which the final installment of said note both and the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned in the event the within described by the protect of the instantial dates expressed therein or herein, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations are provided by the instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or herein, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations and property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or important the expression of the property of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

10 protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

11 protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

12 protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

13 protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

14 protect preserve and maintains and property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when it good conditions and recurrications affecting the property; if the beneficiary of the property is a property of the property is and recurrical code as the beneficiary was require

or trustee's autorney's rees on such appear.

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. TRUST

DEED FRED R.B. CONKLIN and PATRICIA CONKLIN 77 ROCKAWAY OAKVIEW, CA 93022

Grantor ROSS PUTNAM AKA ROSS A. PUTNAM 46-189-KAO PLACE 96744 Beneficiary KANEOHE, HI

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT39831 LW

222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to heneficiary and applied by if fines and proceedings, shall be paid to heneficiary and applied by if fines and proceedings, and the balance applied upon the both in the trial and appliediac courts, necessarily paid or incurred by proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expenses, to take such actions and exceuse architectures in the control of the proceedings of the proceedings of the processary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon hemeficiary's request of heneficiary's request of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the meditag of anothy, which the standard and the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the meditag of anothy, which is a processor of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the meditag of anothy, which is a part of the property. The granted in any reconvergance may be described as the "person or creating any restriction thereon; (c) Join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this doct in granting any essention of the indebtedness, trustee mentioned blurcum of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthflush strend, the property of the property. The granted in any reconverse of the property of the property of the property of the property. The granted in any reconverse to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property and the application of property or any part thereof, in its own name size or otherwise collect the rents, issues: and profits, and the property and the application of the property 36297 and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgage or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITH LISA LEGGET - WEATHERBY (COMMISSION NO. 049121)

MY COMMISSION NO. 049121

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 20, 1999

The provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and the day and year first above written.

FRED R B. CONKLIN

FRED R B. CONKLIN STATE OF OREGON, County of Marwall )ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on y lovem be FRED R.B. CONKLIN and PATRICIA CONKLIN Βv My Commission Expires 1120/90 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) , Trustee

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of Amerititle the November A.D., 19 96 at of. 11:38 o'clock A. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 Mortgages on Page 36296

\$15.00 FEE